

## (Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income)

(Thousands of yen)

	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2018	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2019
Profit	1,927,355	1,596,522
Other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	1,169,921	516,639
Deferred gains or losses on hedges	29,397	8,485
Foreign currency translation adjustment	178,901	33,614
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans, net of tax	67,369	192,772
Share of other comprehensive income of entities accounted for using equity method	11,079	2,053
Total other comprehensive income	1,434,509	368,020
Comprehensive income	3,361,865	1,228,502
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent	3,361,865	1,228,502